ORDINANCE NO. X204

AN ORDINANCE appropriating $115,000.00 from the
Unappropriated Fund balance in the Emergency Rescue Fund to
pay for unanticipated personnel expenses and higher costs of
medical and other operating supplies than anticipated, and
amending the budget for the year 2001 to provide for such
expenditures.
WHEREAS, due to unforeseen injuries of personnel, the City has incurred higher
personnel expenses for emergency personnel than was budgeted for in the 2001 budget, and
WHEREAS, the City has also incurred higher costs for medical and other operating
supplies than anticipated, and
WHEREAS, there are sufficient unapproprlated funds in the Emergency Rescue Fund to
pay for such expenditures,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

The sum of $115,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the Emergency Rescue Fund to pay

for unanticipated personnel and supply expenses, and is allocated as follows:

Line Item Account No. Amount

Overtime 115.00.526.200.11 $80,000.00

Supplies 115.00.526.200.31 $25,000.00

Insurance 115.00.526.200.46 $ 5,000.00

Professional Services 115.00.526.400.41 $ 5,000.00
Section II

Ordinance No. 2287 and the Budget for the City of Camas for the Year 2001 are amended

to provide for the aforestated expenditure.

Section III

This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication

according to law. %

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this / ? day of December,
2001.
APPROVED as to form:

)"

Cyty Attomey




